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RESULTS 
 

 400 m women rerace  T13  14.02.2024 

1.. 13 Oroma, Peace 1996 Uganda 62,17 sec   
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
15.02.2024 / 17:58

Women
400 m women 14.02.2024

final T13
13 Temmink, Zara 2004 Netherlands DNF
13 Oroma, Peace 1996 Uganda DNF
13 Adzhametova, Leilia 1994 Ukraine DNS

400 m women 15.02.2024
re run T13

1. 13 Oroma, Peace 1996 Uganda 62,17 sec.
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RESULTS 
 

 1500 m men final  T13/20  15.02.2024 

1. 13 Baka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria 4:01,71min. 796 P  

2. 13 Lokedi, John 2000 Kenya 4:09,02min. 677 P  

3. 20 Okawachi, Kenta 2006 Japan 4:17,47min. 590 P  

4. 20 Ibrahim, Muhamad Nurdi 1997 Malaysia 4:20,16min. 543 P  

5. 13 Oryema, Jonas 2002 Uganda 4:22,56min. 438 P  

6. 20 Tse, Ho Yin 2002 Hong Kong, China 4:29,12min. 387 P  
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RESULTS 
 

 1500 m men final  T11/12  15.02.2024 

1. 12 Kostin, Aleksandr 1995 Neutral Para Athletes 3:55,44min.   

2. 11 Yigzaw, Yitayal Siles 2005 Ethiopia 4:21,68min.   

3. 11 Sang, Erick Kiptoo 1984 Kenya 4:22,60min.   

4. 11 Kimani, Samwel Mushai 1989 Kenya 4:28,13min.   

5. 11 Castro Reyes, Darwin Gustav 1993 Ecuador 4:29,13min.   

6. 11 Eslami, Hamid 1987 Islamic Republic of Iran 4:29,70min.   

7. 11 Kogovsek, Robi 2001 Slovenia 4:57,66min.   

 11 Tumusiime, Gad Rauben 2000 Uganda DQ   

  , Rule 19.4      
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RESULTS 
 

 long jump men final  T13 15.02.2024 

1. 13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 6,51 m   
 

5,79 (+3,0) 6,30 (+2,8) 6,27 (+2,7) 6,51 (+3,1) 5,95 (-2,0) -  
 

2. 13 Burdukou, Siarhei 1987 Neutral Para Athletes 6,41 m   
 

6,41 (+3,1) x  -  x  -  -  
 

 13 Dormidontov, Aleksandr 1996 Neutral Para Athletes DNS   
 

3,00       
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 
 

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


01.03.2024, 12:57 LaIVE - Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix 13.02.2024-15.02.2024

https://team-thomas.org/_erg24/Dubai/?sub=e-14-112-q.htm 1/2

updated: 15.02.24 14:07

Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
15.02.2024 / 17:07

Men
long jump men 15.02.2024

final T13
1. 13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 6,51 m

5,79 6,30 6,27 6,51 5,95 -
+2,8 +2,8 +2,7 +2,7 +1,9

2. 13 Burdukou, Siarhei 1987 Neutral Para Athletes 6,41 m
6,41 x - x - -
+3,1

13 Dormidontov, Aleksandr 1996 Neutral Para Athletes DNS
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RESULTS 
 

 long jump men final  T11/12 15.02.2024 

1. 12 Wong, Kar Gee 1991 Malaysia 6,80 m   
 

x  6,62 (+0,1) 6,80 (-1,1) 6,70 (-0,6) 6,66 (-0,4) 6,52 (-0,5) 
 

2. 11 Chen, Shichang 2000 People's Republic of China 6,39 m   
 

6,13 (-0,1) 6,39 (+0,3) 6,32 (-0,7) x  x  x  
 

3. 11 Shavrikov, Maksim 1998 Neutral Para Athletes 6,08 m   
 

5,71 (-0,9) 6,03 (+1,0) 5,48 (-1,1) 6,08 (+0,3) 5,93 (-1,0) 5,84 (+0,8) 
 

 11 Pallier, Ronan 1970 France NM   
 

x (-0,9) x  x     
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RESULTS 
 

 long jump women final  T11 15.02.2024 

1. 11 Takada, Chiaki 1984 Japan 4,16 m   
 

4,08 (+1,1) 4,04 (+0,4) 4,16 (-0,5) 4,14 (+0,7) 3,93 (-2,0) 3,60 (-1,6) 
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
15.02.2024 / 16:24

Men
long jump men 15.02.2024

final T11/12
1. 12 Wong, Kar Gee 1991 Malaysia 6,80 m

x 6,62 6,80 6,70 6,66 6,52
+0,1 -1,1 -0,6 -0,4 -0,5

2. 11 Chen, Shichang 2000 People's Republic of China 6,39 m
6,13 6,39 6,32 x x x
-0,1 +0,3 -0,7

3. 11 Shavrikov, Maksim 1998 Neutral Para Athletes 6,08 m
5,71 6,03 5,48 6,08 5,93 5,84
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-0,9 +1,0 -1,1 +0,3 -1,0 +0,8
11 Pallier, Ronan 1970 France NM

x x x

generated with COSA WIN 3.3.9.4 -- COSA-Software, Berggartenstr. 5a, D-38271 Baddeckenstedt
eMail: renziesoft@aol.com Home-Page: www.cosa-software.de

licensed to: Team Thomas
Site loaded in 0.003 s. - LaIVE (Version: 0.13.3.2024-01-30 IPC - Stefan Roesler - info@sportla.de)

Data handling by COSA WIN.

http://www.cosa-software.de/
https://sportla.de/


 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dubai 2024 World Para Athletics Grand Prix 

15th Fazza International Athletics Championships 

12th – 15th February 2024 

Page 1 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 16:00 – Feb. 15, 2024 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

RESULTS 
 

 1500 m women final  T11/12  15.02.2024 

1. 11 Tesfaw, Yayesh Gate 1997 Ethiopia 4:38,63min.   

2. 11 Jepkemei, Priscah 1990 Kenya 4:59,67min.   

3. 11 Coetzee, Louzanne 1993 South Africa 5:00,46min.   

4. 12 Munialo, Nelly Nasimiy 1985 Kenya 5:15,98min.   

5. 11 Zhuzbaeva, Gulnaz 1983 Kyrgyzstan 6:27,62min.   
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RESULTS 
 

 1500 m women final  T13/20  15.02.2024 

1. 13 Menigstu, Tigist Gezaha 2000 Ethiopia 4:22,30min. 925 P  

2. 13 Oroma, Peace 1996 Uganda 4:41,81min. 721 P  

3. 20 Okano, Kako 2000 Japan 4:57,50min. 648 P  

4. 20 Fujiwara, Yuna 2002 Japan 5:07,05min. 532 P  

5. 13 Pautova, Elena 1986 Neutral Para Athletes 5:06,59min. 416 P  
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
15.02.2024 / 15:11

Women
1500 m women 15.02.2024

final T11/12
1. 11 Tesfaw, Yayesh Gate 1997 Ethiopia 4:38,63 min.
2. 11 Jepkemei, Priscah 1990 Kenya 4:59,67 min.
3. 11 Coetzee, Louzanne 1993 South Africa 5:00,46 min.
4. 12 Munialo, Nelly Nasimiy 1985 Kenya 5:15,98 min.
5. 11 Zhuzbaeva, Gulnaz 1983 Kyrgyzstan 6:27,62 min.
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
15.02.2024 / 14:56

Women
1500 m women 15.02.2024

final T13/20
1. 13 Menigstu, Tigist Gezaha 2000 Ethiopia 4:22,30 min. 925 P.
2. 13 Oroma, Peace 1996 Uganda 4:41,81 min. 721 P.
3. 20 Okano, Kako 2000 Japan 4:57,50 min. 648 P.
4. 20 Fujiwara, Yuna 2002 Japan 5:07,05 min. 532 P.
5. 13 Pautova, Elena 1986 Neutral Para Athletes 5:06,59 min. 416 P.
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RESULTS 
 

 100 m women final  T11 -0,5 15.02.2024 

1. 11 Liu, Yiming 2006 People's Republic of China 12,68 sec.   

2. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 13,82 sec.   

3. 11 Ibrahim, Fathimath 1991 Maldives 17,46 sec.   
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RESULTS 

 

 shot put women final  F11/12/20 15.02.2024 

1. 20 Clair, Brigila 2002 Mauritius 11,70 m 781 P  
 

11,07 11,69 11,68 11,70 11,25 11,49 
 

2. 20 Idris, Noor Imanina 1998 Malaysia 10,66 m 655 P  
 

10,66 10,04 9,06 8,78 9,30 x 
 

3. 12 Kaiyrzhanova, Gulbakhyt 2000 Kazakhstan 6,84 m 164 P  
 

x 6,53 6,67 6,56 6,84 6,53 
 

 11 Shakh, Elena 1997 Neutral Para Athletes DNS   
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RESULTS 
 

 100 m women final  T12 +0,2 15.02.2024 

1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 12,37 sec.   

2. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 12,44 sec.   
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RESULTS 
 

 100 m women final  T13 -0,9 15.02.2024 

1. 13 Temmink, Zara 2004 Netherlands 12,68 sec.   

2. 13 Mogweng, Tshedimoso On 1996 Botswana 14,88 sec.   

 13 Burkova, Nadezhda 1999 Neutral Para Athletes DNS   
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
15.02.2024 / 14:23

Women
100 m women +0,2 15.02.2024

final T12
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 12,37 sec.
2. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 12,44 sec.
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
15.02.2024 / 14:19

Women
shot put women 15.02.2024

final F11/12/20
1. 20 Clair, Brigila 2002 Mauritius 11,70 m 781 P.

11,07 11,69 11,68 11,70 11,25 11,49
2. 20 Idris, Noor Imanina 1998 Malaysia 10,66 m 655 P.

10,66 10,04 9,06 8,78 9,30 x
3. 12 Kaiyrzhanova, Gulbakhyt 2000 Kazakhstan 6,84 m 164 P.

x 6,53 6,67 6,56 6,84 6,53
11 Shakh, Elena 1997 Neutral Para Athletes DNS
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RESULTS 
 

 

 100 m men timerace 1  T12 +3,2 13.02.2024 

1. 12 Tarasov, Roman 1992 Neutral Para Athletes 11,01 sec.   

2. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 11,43 sec.   

3. 12 Abdul Samad, Abdul Razzag 1985 Maldives 14,46 sec.   

 

 100 m men timerace 2  T12 +2,3 13.02.2024 

1. 12 Ntutu, Ndodomzi 1986 South Africa 10,88 sec.   

2. 12 Smit, Jaco 1988 South Africa 11,12 sec.   

3. 12 Acosta Manjarres, Yamil Davi 1997 Colombia 11,48 sec.   

4. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 12,06 sec.   

 

 100 m men ranking timeraces  T12  13.02.2024 

1. 12 Ntutu, Ndodomzi 1986 South Africa 10,88 sec. ( +2,3)  

2. 12 Tarasov, Roman 1992 Neutral Para Athletes 11,01 sec. ( +3,2)  

3. 12 Smit, Jaco 1988 South Africa 11,12 sec. ( +2,3)  

4. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 11,43 sec. ( +3,2)  

5. 12 Acosta Manjarres, Yamil Davi 1997 Colombia 11,48 sec. ( +2,3)  

6. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 12,06 sec. ( +2,3)  

7. 12 Abdul Samad, Abdul Razzag 1985 Maldives 14,46 sec. ( +3,2)  
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RESULTS 
 

 

 100 m men timerace 1  T11 +2,1 13.02.2024 

1. 11 Chen, Shichang 2000 People's Republic of China 11,77 sec.   

2. 11 Bojcic, Omar 2000 Bosnia and Herzegovina 12,56 sec.   

 

 100 m men timerace 2  T11 +1,5 13.02.2024 

1. 11 Ghavelas, Athanasios 1999 Greece 11,26 sec.   

2. 11 Masisa, Fred 1997 Uganda 12,22 sec.   

 11 Boettger, Marcel 1993 Germany DNF   

 

 100 m men ranking timeraces  T11  13.02.2024 

1. 11 Ghavelas, Athanasios 1999 Greece 11,26 sec. (+1,5)  

2. 11 Chen, Shichang 2000 People's Republic of China 11,77 sec. (+2,1)  

3. 11 Masisa, Fred 1997 Uganda 12,22 sec. (+1,5)  

4. 11 Bojcic, Omar 2000 Bosnia and Herzegovina 12,56 sec. (+2,1)  

 11 Boettger, Marcel 1993 Germany DNF   
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
14.02.2024 / 19:30

Men
5000 m men 14.02.2024

final T11
1. 11 Sang, Erick Kiptoo 1984 Kenya 16:13,01 min.
2. 11 Kimani, Samwel Mushai 1989 Kenya 16:27,48 min.
3. 11 Eslami, Hamid 1987 Islamic Republic of Iran 17:21,18 min.

11 Castro Reyes, Darwin Gustav 1993 Ecuador DQ
11 Tumusiime, Gad Rauben 2000 Uganda DQ
11 Abduvaliev, Zhalaldin 1993 Kyrgyzstan DNS
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RESULTS 
 

 5000 m men final  T11  13.02.2024 

1. 11 Sang, Erick Kiptoo 1984 Kenya 16:13,01min   

2. 11 Kimani, Samwel Mushai 1989 Kenya 16:27,48min   

3. 11 Eslami, Hamid 1987 Islamic Republic of Iran 17:21,18min   

 11 Castro Reyes, Darwin Gustav 1993 Ecuador DQ   

 11 Tumusiime, Gad Rauben 2000 Uganda DQ   

 11 Abduvaliev, Zhalaldin 1993 Kyrgyzstan DNS   

  , Rule 7.10.4      
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RESULTS 
 

 400 m men final  T13  14.02.2024 

1. 13 Athmani, Skander Djami 1992 Algeria 48,10 sec.   

2. 13 Dormidontov, Aleksandr 1996 Neutral Para Athletes 50,33 sec.   

3. 13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 51,00 sec.   

4. 13 Bermudez Villar, Buinder Bra 1996 Colombia 51,40 sec.   

5. 13 Baka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria 51,77 sec.   

6. 13 Ang, James Ethan K 2001 Singapore 51,80 sec.   

7. 13 Briers-Louw, Daniel 2001 South Africa 53,18 sec.   
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RESULTS 
 

 400 m men final  T12  14.02.2024 

1. 12 Acosta Manjarres, Yamil Davi 1997 Colombia 51,04 sec.   

2. 12 Akbulut, Oguz 1992 Türkiye 51,22 sec.   

3. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 54,13 sec.   

 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Neutral Para Athletes DNF   
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RESULTS 
 

 400 m women final  T11/12  14.02.2024 

1. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 1:01,50min.   

 11 Jepkemei, Priscah 1990 Kenya DQ   

 12 Munialo, Nelly Nasimiy 1985 Kenya DQ   

  , Rule 7.10.4      
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
14.02.2024 / 18:33

Men
400 m men 14.02.2024

final T13
1. 13 Athmani, Skander Djami 1992 Algeria 48,10 sec.
2. 13 Dormidontov, Aleksandr 1996 Neutral Para Athletes 50,33 sec.
3. 13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 51,00 sec.
4. 13 Bermudez Villar, Buinder Bra 1996 Colombia 51,40 sec.
5. 13 Baka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria 51,77 sec.
6. 13 Ang, James Ethan K 2001 Singapore 51,80 sec.
7. 13 Briers-Louw, Daniel 2001 South Africa 53,18 sec.
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RESULTS 
 

 400 m men final  T11  14.02.2024 

1. 11 Mohamed, Husain 1995 Bahrain 53,48 sec.   

2. 11 Kogovsek, Robi 2001 Slovenia 56,36 sec.   

3. 11 Masisa, Fred 1997 Uganda 56,64 sec.   

4. 11 Bojcic, Omar 2000 Bosnia and Herzegovina 1:00,24min.   
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RESULTS 
 

 400 m women final  T13  14.02.2024 

 13 Temmink, Zara 2004 Netherlands DNF   

 13 Oroma, Peace 1996 Uganda DNF   

 13 Adzhametova, Leilia 1994 Ukraine DNS   
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
14.02.2024 / 17:20

Women
400 m women 14.02.2024

final T11/12
1. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 1:01,50 min.

11 Jepkemei, Priscah 1990 Kenya DQ
12 Munialo, Nelly Nasimiy 1985 Kenya DQ
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RESULTS 

 

 javelin women final F12/13 14.02.2024 

1. 13 Dabravolskaya, Lizaveta 2002 Neutral Para Athletes 38,44 m   
 

x 36,15 35,86 34,19 38,44 35,56 
 

2. 12 Kaiyrzhanova, Gulbakhyt 2000 Kazakhstan 33,87 m   
 

31,29 30,93 28,72 30,55 31,59 33,87 
 

3. 13 Benallou, Bakhta 1990 Algeria 27,23 m   
 

26,06 26,82 27,23 25,70 x 24,50 
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
14.02.2024 / 16:07

Women
javelin women 14.02.2024

final F12/13
1. 13 Dabravolskaya, Lizaveta 2002 Neutral Para Athletes 38,44 m

x 36,15 35,86 34,19 38,44 35,56
2. 12 Kaiyrzhanova, Gulbakhyt 2000 Kazakhstan 33,87 m

31,29 30,93 28,72 30,55 31,59 33,87
3. 13 Benallou, Bakhta 1990 Algeria 27,23 m

26,06 26,82 27,23 25,70 x 24,50
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RESULTS 
 

 5000 m men final  T13  13.02.2024 

1. 13 Lokedi, John 2000 Kenya 
15:22,32min

. 
  

2. 13 Whittaker, Michael 1990 New Zealand 
15:59,99min

. 
  

3. 13 Oryema, Jonas 2002 Uganda 
17:02,81min

. 
  

4. 13 Takai, Toshiharu 1986 Japan 
17:36,90min

. 
  

 13 Baka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria DNF   
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
13.02.2024 / 20:10

Men
5000 m men 13.02.2024

final T13
1. 13 Lokedi, John 2000 Kenya 15:22,32 min.
2. 13 Whittaker, Michael 1990 New Zealand 15:59,99 min.
3. 13 Oryema, Jonas 2002 Uganda 17:02,81 min.
4. 13 Takai, Toshiharu 1986 Japan 17:36,90 min.

13 Baka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria DNF
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RESULTS 

 

 javelin men final  F12/40-44/63/64 13.02.2024 

1. 40 Zonneveld, Take 1997 Netherlands 34,08 m 883 P  
 

31,54 34,08 33,27 33,31 33,07 32,42 
 

2. 12 Dzilna, Emils 2000 Latvia 49,26 m 689 P  
 

41,41 49,26 39,52 35,68 46,02 45,48 
 

3. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 46,74 m 684 P  
 

43,03 46,74 x 44,07 45,31 x 
 

4. 42 Sorour, Faisal 1996 Kuwait 33,75 m 461 P  
 

30,38 33,75 - - - - 
 

5. 41 Kumar, Prince 1996 India 28,94 m 461 P  
 

28,33 x 28,94 24,64 26,06 27,45 
 

6. 43 Kannan, Sanjay Kanna 1997 India 25,93 m 94 P  
 

22,73 20,71 x x 25,93 19,07 
 

7. 63 Phommes, Siripong 1992 Thailand 17,19 m 24 P  
 

 17,19 - - - - 
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

       
 

      
 

 

       
 

      
 
 
 

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


01.03.2024, 13:04 LaIVE - Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix 13.02.2024-15.02.2024

https://team-thomas.org/_erg24/Dubai/?sub=e-20-156-q.htm 1/2

updated: 13.02.24 15:24

Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
13.02.2024 / 18:24

Men
javelin men 13.02.2024

final F12/40-44/63/64
1. 40 Zonneveld, Take 1997 Netherlands 34,08 m 883 P.

31,54 34,08 33,27 33,31 33,07 32,42
2. 12 Dzilna, Emils 2000 Latvia 49,26 m 689 P.

41,41 49,26 39,52 35,68 46,02 45,48
3. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 46,74 m 684 P.

43,03 46,74 x 44,07 45,31 x
4. 42 Sorour, Faisal 1996 Kuwait 33,75 m 461 P.

30,38 33,75 - - - -
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5. 41 Kumar, Prince 1996 India 28,94 m 461 P.
28,33 x 28,94 24,64 26,06 27,45

6. 43 Kannan, Sanjay Kanna 1997 India 25,93 m 94 P.
22,73 20,71 x x 25,93 19,07

7. 63 Phommes, Siripong 1992 Thailand 17,19 m 24 P.
17,00 17,19 - - - -
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
13.02.2024 / 17:58

Men
100 m men +2,1 13.02.2024

time-race 1 T11
1. 11 Chen, Shichang 2000 People's Republic of China 11,77 sec.
2. 11 Bojcic, Omar 2000 Bosnia and Herzegovina 12,56 sec.

100 m men +1,5 13.02.2024
time-race 2 T11

1. 11 Ghavelas, Athanasios 1999 Greece 11,26 sec.
2. 11 Masisa, Fred 1997 Uganda 12,22 sec.

11 Boettger, Marcel 1993 Germany DNF
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100 m men 13.02.2024
ranking time races T11

1. 11 Ghavelas, Athanasios 1999 Greece +1,5 11,26 sec.
2. 11 Chen, Shichang 2000 People's Republic of China +2,1 11,77 sec.
3. 11 Masisa, Fred 1997 Uganda +1,5 12,22 sec.
4. 11 Bojcic, Omar 2000 Bosnia and Herzegovina +2,1 12,56 sec.

11 Boettger, Marcel 1993 Germany DNF
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RESULTS 
 

 200 m women final  T13 +1,8 13.02.2024 

1. 13 Burkova, Nadezhda 1999 Neutral Para Athletes 27,00 sec.   

2. 13 Mogweng, Tshedimoso On 1996 Botswana 36,48 sec.   

 13 Adzhametova, Leilia 1994 Ukraine DNF   
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RESULTS 
 

 200 m women final  T11/12 +2,1 13.02.2024 

1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 25,47 sec.   

2. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 25,81 sec.   

3. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 31,39 sec.   

 11 Liu, Yiming 2006 People's Republic of China DQ   

  , Rule 7.10.4      
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
13.02.2024 / 16:51

Women
200 m women +2,1 13.02.2024

final T11/12
1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 25,47 sec.
2. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 25,81 sec.
3. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 31,39 sec.

11 Liu, Yiming 2006 People's Republic of China DQ
rule 7.10.4
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RESULTS 

 

 shot put men final  F11/12 13.02.2024 

1. 12 Dzilna, Emils 2000 Latvia 13,87 m   
 

13,66 12,79 13,87 13,58 13,65 13,49 
 

2. 11 Vucic, Miljenko 1981 Croatia 12,59 m   
 

12,53 12,59 11,98 11,84 11,62 x 
 

3. 12 Butucea, Vladimir 1992 Republic of Moldova 10,44 m   
 

10,02 10,44 9,28 10,24 x 10,12 
 

4. 11 Alkhurayb, Ziyad 1996 Saudi Arabia 9,44 m   
 

9,29 9,02 9,25 x 9,44 x 
 

 11 Chetty, Rajab 1990 Kenya DNS   
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RESULTS 

 

 discus women final  F11/37/38/40/41 13.02.2024 

1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 35,69 m 1052 P  
 

x x 33,09 35,69 35,56 x 
 

2. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 22,26 m 926 P AS 
 

19,64 20,65 22,26 20,92 19,86 21,57 
 

3. 41 Lopez Macas, Estefany Gise 1992 Ecuador 28,36 m 842 P  
 

20,94 28,36 26,75 x x 23,69 
 

4. 38 Purkic, Ivana 1989 Croatia 28,43 m 744 P  
 

23,76 19,34 x 28,43 27,30 x 
 

5. 11 Shakh, Elena 1997 Neutral Para Athletes 31,81 m 719 P  
 

30,92 28,95 28,06 31,02 x 31,81 
 

6. 37 Nootsreatthee, Apasiri 1999 Thailand 19,98 m 358 P  
 

19,98 19,47 x 18,44 x x 
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
13.02.2024 / 16:00

Men
shot put men 13.02.2024

final F11/12
1. 12 Dzilna, Emils 2000 Latvia 13,87 m

13,66 12,79 13,87 13,58 13,65 13,49
2. 11 Vucic, Miljenko 1981 Croatia 12,59 m

12,53 12,59 11,98 11,84 11,62 x
3. 12 Butucea, Vladimir 1992 Republic of Moldova 10,44 m

10,02 10,44 9,28 10,24 x 10,12
4. 11 Alkhurayb, Ziyad 1996 Saudi Arabia 9,44 m

9,29 9,02 9,25 x 9,44 x
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11 Chetty, Rajab 1990 Kenya DNS

generated with COSA WIN 3.3.9.4 -- COSA-Software, Berggartenstr. 5a, D-38271 Baddeckenstedt
eMail: renziesoft@aol.com Home-Page: www.cosa-software.de

licensed to: Team Thomas
Site loaded in 0.003 s. - LaIVE (Version: 0.13.3.2024-01-30 IPC - Stefan Roesler - info@sportla.de)

Data handling by COSA WIN.

http://www.cosa-software.de/
https://sportla.de/


01.03.2024, 13:05 LaIVE - Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix 13.02.2024-15.02.2024

https://team-thomas.org/_erg24/Dubai/?sub=e-68-155-q.htm 1/2

updated: 13.02.24 12:46

Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

results current event
13.02.2024 / 15:45

discus women
final F11/37/38/40/41

6. 572 37 Nootsreatthee, Apasiri 1999 Thailand 19,98 m
19,98 19,47 x 18,44 x x

2. 491 11 Shakh, Elena 1997 Neutral Para Athletes 31,81 m
30,92 28,95 28,06 31,02 x 31,81

5. 652 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 22,26 m
19,64 20,65 22,26 20,92 19,86 21,57

1. 579 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 35,69 m
x x 33,09 35,69 35,56 x

3. 188 38 Purkic, Ivana 1989 Croatia 28,43 m
23,76 19,34 x 28,43 27,30 x
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4. 203 41 Lopez Macas, Estefany Gise 1992 Ecuador 28,36 m
20,94 28,36 26,75 x x 23,69
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RESULTS 
 

 100 m men final  T13 +2,8 13.02.2024 

1. 13 Athmani, Skander Djami 1992 Algeria 10,47 sec.   

2. 13 Dormidontov, Aleksandr 1996 Neutral Para Athletes 11,05 sec.   

3. 13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 11,38 sec.   

4. 13 Bermudez Villar, Buinder Bra 1996 Colombia 12,31 sec.   
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
13.02.2024 / 14:16

Men
100 m men +2,8 13.02.2024

final T13
1. 13 Athmani, Skander Djami 1992 Algeria 10,47 sec.
2. 13 Dormidontov, Aleksandr 1996 Neutral Para Athletes 11,05 sec.
3. 13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 11,38 sec.
4. 13 Bermudez Villar, Buinder Bra 1996 Colombia 12,31 sec.
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Dubai Club for People of Determination
Dubai 15th International Open Athletics Meeting / Grand Prix

from 13.02.-15.02.2024 in Dubai - Dubai club

result list
13.02.2024 / 14:03

Men
100 m men +3,2 13.02.2024

time-race 1 T12
1. 12 Tarasov, Roman 1992 Neutral Para Athletes 11,01 sec.
2. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 11,43 sec.
3. 12 Abdul Samad, Abdul Razzag 1985 Maldives 14,46 sec.

100 m men +2,3 13.02.2024
time-race 2 T12

1. 12 Ntutu, Ndodomzi 1986 South Africa 10,88 sec.
2. 12 Smit, Jaco 1988 South Africa 11,12 sec.
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3. 12 Acosta Manjarres, Yamil Davi 1997 Colombia 11,48 sec.
4. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 12,06 sec.

100 m men 13.02.2024
ranking time races T12

1. 12 Ntutu, Ndodomzi 1986 South Africa +2,3 10,88 sec.
2. 12 Tarasov, Roman 1992 Neutral Para Athletes +3,2 11,01 sec.
3. 12 Smit, Jaco 1988 South Africa +2,3 11,12 sec.
4. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya +3,2 11,43 sec.
5. 12 Acosta Manjarres, Yamil Davi 1997 Colombia +2,3 11,48 sec.
6. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Neutral Para Athletes +2,3 12,06 sec.
7. 12 Abdul Samad, Abdul Razzag 1985 Maldives +3,2 14,46 sec.
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